



( 1 )

NOBTOBIR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6534 OF 2023**

The Maharashtra Krishna Valley Deve, Corp. through Exe. Engineer

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4047 OF 2025**

Sudhakar Uttamrao Gavare

**VERSUS**

Aatmaram Uttamrao Gavare and Anr.

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2806 OF 2025**

Sahebrao Anandrao Patil

**VERSUS**

Laxmibai Narayan Patil and Ors.

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 15836 OF 2023**

Bapurao Ramji Zate

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3405 OF 2025**

Shailesh Pralhadrao Akangire

**VERSUS**

Rajesh Gurulingappa Halkude

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2403 OF 2025**

Anil Vitthalrao Kolhe  
**VERSUS**  
Vividh Karyakari Seva Sahakari Society Ltd.  
Through Its Chairman and Ors.  
**AND**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.714 OF 2025**

Sangita Bhausahab Gaikwad and Anr.  
**VERSUS**  
Sunita Bajirao Chabukswar and Ors.

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/4047/2025.  
Mr. Amol S. Sawant Advocate for the petitioner in WP/2806/2025.  
Mr. S. V. Deshmukh Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/15836/2025.  
Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for Petitioner in WP/2403/2025 and  
WP/3405/2025.  
Mr. S. D. Jayabhar, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/714/2025.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025**

**PC :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Interim relief granted by this Court earlier is expiring today.
3. In view of the same, interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.
4. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**