



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 2806 OF 2025**

SAHEBRAO ANANDRAO PATIL

VERSUS

LAXMIBAI NARAYAN PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Amol Shivajirao Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. A. S. Mantri, Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. S. A. Gaikwad,
Mr. M. K. Goyanka, Mr. V. M. Lomte, Mr. S. N. Kendre and Mr. K.
B. Jadhavar, AGPs for Respondents-State in respective matters.
Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

...

AND

981 WRIT PETITION NO. 10212 OF 2025

AND

982 WRIT PETITION NO. 10686 OF 2025

AND

983 WRIT PETITION NO. 10951 OF 2025

AND

984 WRIT PETITION NO. 14033 OF 2025

AND

985 WRIT PETITION NO. 15005 OF 2025

AND

986 WRIT PETITION NO. 15010 OF 2025

AND

987 WRIT PETITION NO. 15012 OF 2025

AND

988 WRIT PETITION NO. 15014 OF 2025

AND

989 WRIT PETITION NO. 15036 OF 2025

AND

990 WRIT PETITION NO. 15037 OF 2025

AND

991 WRIT PETITION NO. 15038 OF 2025

AND

992 WRIT PETITION NO. 15041 OF 2025

AND

993 WRIT PETITION NO. 15042 OF 2025

AND

994 WRIT PETITION NO. 15043 OF 2025

AND

995 WRIT PETITION NO. 15365 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/January-2026